The SMT10E series are non-isolated dc-dc converters packaged in
a surface-mount footprint giving designers a cost effective
solution for conversion from either a 3.3 Vdc or 5 Vdc input to
output voltages of 0.8 Vdc and 3.63 Vdc.  The SMT10E offers a
range of fixed outputs (and one wide trim output unit) at an
industry leading 10 A which allows maximum design flexibility and
a pathway for future upgrades.  Local voltage conversion by the
SMT10E series from existing 3.3Vdc or 5 Vdc system voltages

Thermal Automatic recovery
Rev.06.26.07
smt05e_05
3 of 4
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
All specifications are typical at 5Vin and 3.3 Vout, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
Specifications
OUTPUT
INPUT OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (2,4,5)(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
13.2 W 3.0-5.5 Vdc 1.2 Vdc 0 A 10 A 89% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05S1V2J
16.5 W 3.0-5.5 Vdc 1.5 Vdc 0 A 10 A 90% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05S1V5J
19.8 W 3.0-5.5 Vdc 1.8 Vdc 0 A 10 A 92% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05S1V8J
27.5 W 3.0-5.5 Vdc 2.5 Vdc 0 A 10 A 95% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05S2V5J
36.3 W 4.5-5.5 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 0 A 10 A 96% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05S3V3J
36.3 W 3.0-5.5 Vdc 0.8-3.63 Vdc 0 A 10 A 96% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05W3V3J
Notes
1 When Vin ≥ 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 3.6 Vdc. When
Vin < 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 2.75 Vdc.

SMT10E-05W3V3-RJ.
SMT10 E - 0 5 S 3V3 J
Part Number System with Options
Rated Output Current
10 = 10 Amps
Input Voltage
05 = 3.0 Vdc to 5.5 Vdc
Type of Output
S = Single
W = Wide
Output Voltage
1V2 = 1.2 V, 1V5 = 1.5 V, 1V8 = 1.8 V,
2V5 = 2.5 V, 3V3 = 3.3 V
The ultra-wide output voltage trim range offers major advantages to users who
select the SMT10E-05W3V3J.  It is no longer necessary to purchase a variety of
modules in order to cover different output voltages.  The output voltage can be
trimmed in a range of 0.8 Vdc to 3.63 Vdc.  When the SMT10E-05W3V3J converter
leaves the factory the output has been adjusted to the default voltage of 3.3V.
• When Vin ≥ 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 3.6 Vdc
• When Vin < 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 2.75 Vdc
Output Voltage Adjustment of the SMT10E-05W3V3J Series
Product Family
SMT = Surface-mount
Performance
E = Enhanced Performance
Notes Cond.
3 Full derating curves available in both the Longform Datasheet and Application
Note 168.
4 TSE RoHS 5/6 (non Pb-free) compliant versions may be available on special
request, please contact your local sales representative for details.
5 NOTICE: Some models do not support all options. Please contact your local
Artesyn representative or use the on-line model number search tool at
alternative.
Packaging Options (4)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/6 compliant)
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Rev.06.26.07
smt05e_05
4 of 4
Emerson Network Power and the Emerson
Network Power logo are trademarks and
service marks of Emerson Electric Co.
©2007 Emerson Electric Co.
Emerson Network Power.
The global leader in enabling
business-critical continuity.
EmersonNetworkPower. com
AC Power
Connectivity
DC Power
Embedded Power
Inbound Power
Integrated Cabinet Solutions
Outside Plant
Precision Cooling
Site Monitoring and Services
Americas
5810 Van Allen Way
Carlsbad, CA 92008
USA